
Region order PIC Coach List As of 10-02-20

See map at the bottom for additional information on where each region is located.

Name Region Network FO Code States Phone Number Email

Michael Coughlin 1 Northeast 1APH MA, ME, VT, NH, RI 617-994-8441 Michael.A.Coughlin@hud.gov

Caitlin Johnson 1 Northeast 1APH MA, ME, VT, NH, RI 617-994-8402 Caitlin.Johnson@hud.gov

Tanya Whippie 1 Northeast 1EPH CT 860-240-9756 Tanya.L.Whippie@hud.gov

Robert Oliver 2 Northeast 2APH NY/East 212-542-7621 Robert.W.Oliver@hud.gov

Mandy Clarke 2 Northeast 2APH NY/East 212-542-7906 Mandy.Clarke@hud.gov

Leah Gallagher 2 Northeast 2CPH NY/West 716-646-7044 Leah.K.Gallagher@hud.gov

Paul Druzbik 2 Northeast 2CPH NY/West 716-646-7042 Paul.F.Druzbik@hud.gov

Lisa Harrington 2 Northeast 2FPH NJ 973-776-7214 Lisa.B.Harrington@hud.gov

Elizabeth Fall 2 Northeast 2FPH NJ 973-776-7215 Elizabeth.E.Fall@hud.gov

William Santiago 3 Northeast 3APH PA/East 215-861-7608 William.Santiago@hud.gov

Ashley Couture 3 Northeast 3APH PA/East 215-861-7606 Ashley.N.Couture@hud.gov

Doreen Pederson 3 Northeast 3BPH MD, WV 410-209-6574 Doreen.B.Pederson@hud.gov

Julia Borders 3 Northeast 3CPH MD, WV 304-348-7413 Julia.A.Borders@hud.gov

Christina Palmer 3 Northeast 3EPH PA/West 412-644-6461 Christina.A.Palmer@hud.gov

Lee Asad 3 Northeast 3EPH PA/West 412-644-5762 Lee.Asad@hud.gov

Wilma Henry 3 Northeast 3FPH VA 804-822-4897 Wilma.J.Henry@hud.gov

Donta Harris 3 Northeast 3FPH VA 804-822-4882 Donta.M.Harris@hud.gov

Linda Scott 3 Northeast 3GPH DC, VA, MD 202-275-6330 Linda.T.Scott@hud.gov

James Brown 3 Northeast 3GPH DC, VA, MD 202-275-6265 James.A.Brown@hud.gov

Michelle Dow-Williams 4 Southeast 4APH GA 678-732-2884 Michelle.D.Dow@hud.gov

Debra Bean 4 Southeast 4CPH AL 205-745-4326 Debra.K.Bean@hud.gov

Carol Fleck 4 Southeast 4CPH AL 205-745-4402 Carol.A.Fleck@hud.gov

Judith Baumann 4 Southeast 4DPH FL/South 305-520-5069 Judith.Baumann@hud.gov

Amner Fernandez 4 Southeast 4DPH FL/South 305-520-5093 Amner.E.Fernandez@hud.gov

Lanita Jones 4 Southeast 4EPH SC 803-765-5207 Lanita.J.Jones@hud.gov

Debbie Dusenbury 4 Southeast 4EPH SC 803-765-5710 Debra.M.Dusenbury@hud.gov

Angela Strong 4 Southeast 4FPH NC 336-851-8089 Angela.T.Strong@hud.gov

Claude Weathers 4 Southeast 4GPH MS 601-608-1746 Claude.F.Weathers@hud.gov

Chad Nabors 4 Southeast 4HPH FL/North 904-562-9237 Chad.E.Nabors@hud.gov

Georgia Walton 4 Southeast 4HPH FL/North 904-208-6006 Georgia.Walton@hud.gov

Barbara Finch 4 Southeast 4IPH KY 502-618-8118 Barbara.Finch@hud.gov

Sarah Andino 4 Southeast 4IPH KY 502-618-8131 Sarah.N.Andino@hud.gov

Harold Witt 4 Southeast 4JPH TN/East 615-515-8529 Harold.D.Witt@hud.gov

James Michael Craven 4 Southeast 4KPH TN/Central-West 901-544-3434 JamesMichael.Craven@hud.gov

Krista Sartore 4 Southeast 4KPH TN/Central-West 615-515-8525 Krista.L.Sartore@hud.gov

Harold Witt 4 Southeast 4LPH TN/Central-East 615-515-8529 Harold.D.Witt@hud.gov

Nilsa Negron 4 Southeast 4NPH PR 787-274-5826 Nilsa.E.Negron@hud.gov
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Name Region Network FO Code States Phone Number Email

Robert Lugo 4 Southeast 4NPH PR 787-274-5818 Robert.D.Lugo@hud.gov

Gregory Becker 5 Upper Midwest 5APH IL 312-913-8327 Gregory.A.Becker@hud.gov

Erik Sandstedt 5 Upper Midwest 5APH IL 312-913-8336 Erik.R.Sandstedt@hud.gov

Susan Zanghi 5 Upper Midwest 5DPH OH 216 357 7753 ClevePH-EIV@hud.gov

Joseph Gagyi 5 Upper Midwest 5DPH OH 216-357-7777 ClevePH-EIV@hud.gov

Kawan Clemons 5 Upper Midwest 5FPH MI 313-234-7384 Kawan.Clemons@hud.gov

Valarie Calhoun 5 Upper Midwest 5HPH IN 317-957-7348 Valarie.A.Calhoun@hud.gov

Dee Schultz 5 Upper Midwest 5IPH WI 414-935-6727 Diana.L.Schultz@hud.gov

Nakia Berry 5 Upper Midwest 5IPH WI 414-935-6726 Nakia.K.Berry@hud.gov

Dana Kitchen 5 Upper Midwest 5KPH MN 612-370-3050 Dana.M.Kitchen@hud.gov

Robert Kosloski 5 Upper Midwest 5KPH MN 612-843-6453 Robert.J.Kosloski@hud.gov

Garrett Sauve 6 Southwest 6APH TX/North-West 817-978-5592 Garrett.C.Sauve@hud.gov

Veda Thompson 6 Southwest 6APH TX/North-West 817-978-5973 Veda.M.Thompson@hud.gov

Dolly Clark 6 Southwest 6BPH NM 505-346-7355 Dolly.A.Clark@hud.gov

Brian Reese 6 Southwest 6EPH TX/East 713-718-3216 Brian.D.Reese@hud.gov

Charles Bunkers 6 Southwest 6EPH TX/East 713-718-3295 Charles.P.Bunkers@hud.gov

Sandra King 6 Southwest 6FPH AR 501-918-5745 Sandra.K.King@hud.gov

Rosemary Buchanan 6 Southwest 6FPH AR 501-918-5743 Rosemary.B.Buchanan@hud.gov

Katherine Taylor-Williams 6 Southwest 6HPH LA 504-671-3033 Katherine.T.Williams@hud.gov

Elvettra Gibbs 6 Southwest 6HPH LA 504-671-3022 Elvettra.N.Gibbs@hud.gov

Michael Hoover 6 Southwest 6IPH OK 405-609-8523 Michael.J.Hoover@hud.gov

Jean Robinson 6 Southwest 6IPH OK 405-609-8567 Jean.P.Robinson@hud.gov

Simona Berrellesa 6 Southwest 6JPH TX/South 210-475-6812 Simona.Berrellesa@hud.gov

Brenner Stiles 6 Southwest 6JPH TX/South 210-475-6830 Brenner.D.Stiles@hud.gov

Savannah Parker 7 Midwest 7APH KS, IA, MO/West 913-551-6948 Savannah.L.Parker@hud.gov

Frances Cleary 7 Midwest 7APH KS, IA, MO/West 913-551-5702 Frances.M.Cleary@hud.gov

Charlie House 7 Midwest 7DPH NE 402-492-3173 Charlie.R.House@hud.gov

Anthony Anderson 7 Midwest 7EPH MO/East 314-418-5291 Anthony.D.Anderson@hud.gov

Glynnis Price 7 Midwest 7EPH MO/East 314- 418-5229 Glynnis.Price@hud.gov

Gregory Schroeder 8 Midwest 8APH CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY 303-839-2660 Gregory.Schroeder@hud.gov

Lisa Floyd 8 Midwest 8APH CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY 303-672-5105 Lisa.C.Floyd@hud.gov

Sarah Glover Johnson 9 Far West 9APH CA/North, NV 415-489-6448 Sarah.J.Glover-johnson@hud.gov

Rebecca Rudzianis 9 Far West 9APH CA/North, NV 415-489-6636 Rebecca.Z.Rudzianis@hud.gov

Marie Miguel-Cortez 9 Far West 9CPH HI 808-457-4672 Marie.Miguel-Cortez@hud.gov

Vy-Thao Pierce 9 Far West 9CPH HI 808-457-4662 Vy-Thao.T.Pierce@hud.gov

Timothy Still 9 Far West 9DPH CA/South 213-534-2610 Timothy.A.Still@hud.gov

Teresa Torres 9 Far West 9EPH AZ 602-379-7123 Teresa.R.Torres@hud.gov

Herbert Chong 9 Far West 9EPH AZ 602-379-7184 Herbert.M.Chong@hud.gov
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Cabrini Morris 10 Far West 0APH WA, ID, AK 206-220-6414 Cabrini.S.Morris@hud.gov

Ann Becker 10 Far West 0APH WA, ID, AK 206-220-6235 Ann.M.Becker@hud.gov

Chad Trepinski 10 Far West 0EPH OR, WA008, WA013 971-222-2669 Chad.Trepinski@hud.gov

Diane Kiles 10 Far West 0EPH OR, WA008, WA013 971-222-2648 Diane.M.Kiles@hud.gov

HQ Program Office Staff

Matthew Steen REAC n/a PX

REAC - IMS-PIC 

(Operations Manager) 202-475-8933 Matthew.Steen@hud.gov

Robin Hawkins REAC n/a PX

REAC - IMS-PIC (TAC 

liaison) 202-475-8839 Robin.M.Hawkins@hud.gov

Wendalyn Hovendick HHQ n/a PQ HHQ-MTW 202-402-3709 Wendalyn.M.Hovendick@hud.gov

Christina Miller HHQ n/a PIC HHQ-Capital Fund 202-402-7131 Christina.S.Miller@HUD.gov

William (Will) Jones FMD n/a PX Operating Fund 202-475-8762 William.G.Jones@hud.gov

Kelly Martin QAD n/a PEVQ

Quality Assurance 

Division 401-277-8325 Kelly.A.Martin@hud.gov 

Kristie Jones FMC n/a PE

Financial Management 

Center (FMC) 816-426-2363 Kristie.L.Jones@hud.gov

Naitik Patel SAC n/a PIA

Special Applications 

Center (SAC) 312-913-8153 Naitik.Patel@hud.gov

Phaedra Mapp SAC n/a PIA

Special Applications 

Center (SAC) 312-913-8324 Phaedra.Mapp@hud.gov

Darryl McGee SAC n/a PIA

Special Applications 

Center (SAC) 312-913-8766 Darryl.R.McGee@hud.gov
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